Date of 

Meeting 

Whether 

AGM/ 

EGM 

2. Increase in Authorized Share 

Capital from ₹ Fifteen lakh to ₹ 

Twenty crore 

2,00,00,000 

20,00,00,000 

14-05-2025 

EGM  

3. Increase in Authorized Share 

Capital from ₹ Twenty crore to ₹ 

Twenty crore fifty lakh 

2,05,00,000 

20,50,00,000 

02-06-2025 

AGM  

2. History of Paid-up Share Capital of our Company: 

The history of the paid-up Share capital and the securities premium account of our company is as set out in the following table: 

Date of 

Allotment 

No. of Equity